RESOLUTION 2001-06

RESOLUTION TO AUGMENT THE 2000~2001 BUDGET COF PAHRUMP TOWN.

WHEREAS, the revenues of the Vehicle Fire Capital Projects
Fund (no. 593), of the Town of Pahrump was budgeted to be

$ 20,200 on July 1, 2000 and WHEREAS said sources are as
follows:

Original Revised
Estimate increase Estimate
Fire collections $ 20,000 $ 56,000 $ 76,000
Interest 200 1,000 1,200
Loan from USDA 0 150,000 150,000
Total 20,200 207,000 227,200

WHEREAS, there is a need to apply these excess proceeds in
the Vehicle Fire Capital Projects Fund.

Now, therefore, it is hereby RESOLVED, that the Town of
Pahrump shall augment its 2000-2001 budget by appropriating
$ 207,000 for use in the Vehicle Fire Capital Projects Fund
thereby increasing its appropriations from $ 20,200 to

$§ 227,200 for capital outlay.

IT US FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk shall forward the

necessary documents to the Department of Taxation, State of
Nevada.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED the |t of _gm@;a‘

2001.

AYES

NAYS

Attest by the Clerk: %@W )




